900301188 09/15/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.		08/14/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fairmount Santrol Inc.	
Street Address:	8834 Mayfield Road	
City:	Chesterland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2958714	SPECTRAQUARTZ
Registration Number:	3018597	AQUAQUARTZ
Registration Number:	3197272	FLEX SAND
Registration Number:	3236798	NEOZIEN
Registration Number:	3076616	OPTIPROP
Registration Number:	1664639	SUPER DC
Registration Number:	1444660	SUPER HS
Registration Number:	1692238	SUPER LC
Registration Number:	2390284	TOP PRO
Registration Number:	2371557	TOUR BLEND
Registration Number:	2402488	TOUR GRADE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-622-8200

**Email:** ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607 TRADEMARK

900301188 REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>IR:</b> 17922/05026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk	
SIGNATURE:	/ryan w. falk/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=02682844#page1.tif		
source=02682844#page2.tif		
source=02682844#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0615

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FAIRMOUNT MINERALS,

LTD.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FAIRMOUNT MINERALS, LTD." TO

"FAIRMOUNT SANTROL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH

DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2080649 8100

141072389

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT (CATION: 1625307

D3MT . 00 15 14

DATE: 08-15-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0616

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:33 PM 08/14/2014 FILED 02:30 PM 08/14/2014 SRV 141072389 - 2080649 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FAIRMOUNT MINERALS, LTD.

Fairmount Minerals, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Amendment"), in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"):

Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I:

The name of the corporation is FAIRMOUNT SANTROL INC. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That the foregoing Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the requirements of Section 242 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Amendment shall be effective immediately.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0617 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation this 14<sup>th</sup>day of August, 2014.

FAIRMOUNT MINERALS, LTD

Name: David J. Grandall

Title: VP, General Counsel and Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 09/15/2014